900343056 11/03/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM361016

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Keysight Technologies UK Limited		10/12/2015	Limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keysight Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1400 Fountaingrove Parkway	
City:	Santa Rosa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95403	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2347955	ANITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3034732720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303) 473-2710

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Havlick

Address Line 1: Holland & Hart LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Havlick
SIGNATURE:	/SCOTT HAVLICK/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment from Keysight Technologies UK Limited to Keysight Technologies, Inc.-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment from Keysight Technologies UK Limited to Keysight Technologies, Inc.-signed#page2.tif source=Assignment from Keysight Technologies UK Limited to Keysight Technologies, Inc.-signed#page3.tif source=Assignment from Keysight Technologies UK Limited to Keysight Technologies, Inc.-signed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005660 FRAME: 0022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment of trademark, trade name and service mark rights ("Trademark Assignment"), effective October 1, 2015 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Keysight Technologies UK Limited, a limited company of the United Kingdom, having a business address at 610 Wharfedale Road, Winnersh Triangle, Wokingham, Berkshire RG41 5TP, United Kingdom ("Assignor") and Keysight Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a business address at 1400 Fountaingrove Parkway, Santa Rosa, California 95403, United States of America ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations listed on the attached Schedule A ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee seeks to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the above Recitals, Ten U.S. Dollars (\$10.00 USD), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the present and future right, title and interest to the Trademarks, both registered and unregistered, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and together with the right to sue for past infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringement, dilution, unfair competition and counterfeiting of the Trademarks for its own use and benefits. Assignor further transfers, assigns, and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under all existing license agreements between Assignor and third parties related to the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005660 FRAME: 0023

Keysight Technologies UK Limited

Dated: 12th October 2015	Signed:
	Name: James Billett Title: Director
WITNESSES:	
1. 44-~ 45-	2. <u>C. H.</u>
Name: HAYLEY-ANN MATHIESON	Namo: Ceneus Herogresmo
Address: 6/8 DOWNFIELD PLACE	Address: 42 Bonaly Avenue
EDWBYRGH	Edinbugh, EH13 DET
Swom by <u>SAMES BULLETT</u>) AT	
This 12 to day of OCTUSERS	, 2015
Before me	
A Shear Dage	
Public Notary/Commissioner of Oaths/Solicitor	

ALEXANDER STRUAN DOUGLAS SOLICITOR & NOTARY PUBLIC 69 HAYMARKET TERRACE EDINBURGH EH12 5HD

Keysight Technologies, Inc.

Dated: <u>024064, 21,20</u> 14	Signed:
	Name: Marc R. Mayer Title: Director of Intellectual
Prope	
WITNESSES:	
1. CUARTE	2. June Brusser
Name: Alex Goltz Address: 900 South Taft Avenue Loveland, Colorado	Name June Bouscaren Address: 900 South Taft Avenue Loveland, Colorado
STATE OF COLORADO :	
COUNTY OF LARIMER :	
Subscribed and swom to (or affirmed) before me or	n this <u>21st</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2015, by Marc
R. Mayer, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory	evidence to be the person who appeared
before me.	
NOTAR STATE OF NOTARY (I)	# AE COLLINS Y PUBLIC COLORADO 20124092502 FES DECESIOER 28, 2016
	Notary Public Yng She W My commission expires: 28 Sec 2016
	My commission expires: 28 500016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005660 FRAME: 0025

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Country	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
Australia	ANITE	727132	727132
China	ANITE	11803619	11803619
China	ANITE	11803618	11803618
China	ANITE	11803617	11803617
China	ANITE (Chinese characters)	11857206	
China	ANITE (Chinese characters)	11857207	11857207
China	ANITE (Chinese characters)	11857208	11857208
China	ANITE (English characters) and	15545325	
	ANITE (Chinese characters)		
European Community	ANITE	464164	464164
European Community	S-CORE	7105018	7105018
European Community	9000 MTA	8762321	8762321
European Community	ANITE 9000	8762271	8762271
Germany	SETCOM	39930230.1	DE39930230
India	ANITE	2442001	
Japan	ANITE	9-13557	4166457
Japan	ANITE	9-13558	4309812
South Africa	ANITE	09701811	97/01811
South Africa	ANITE	09701812	97/01812
South Africa	ANITE	09701813	97/01813
South Africa	ANITE	09701814	97/01814
South Africa	ANITE	09701815	97/01815
South Korea	ANITE	45-2012-0004915	45-0047253
United Kingdom	ANITE	2107288	2107288
United States	ANITE	75/236541	2347955

7980984_1

RECORDED: 11/03/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005660 FRAME;70026